

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1409 of 1988

Appellant :- Mata Prasad & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.N. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

As per office report dated 27.03.2018, compliance report pursuant to Court's order dated 08.02.2018 is still awaited.

Office is directed to send reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to submit report in compliance of Court's order dated 08.02.2018.

List after three weeks' alongwith compliance report.

Order Date :- 28.3.2018

A. Verma