

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1409 of 1988

Appellant :- Mata Prasad & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.N. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Miss Priyanka Devi appearing for Mata Prasad (appellant-1) and Sri Anoop Kumar Srivastava appearing for Badri (appellant-2).

Badri (appellant-2) is present in the Court. So far as Mata Prasad (appellant-1) is concerned, it has been stated that in connection with his treatment he has to go to Bombay. It has been informed by the counsel for the appellants that Kedar(appellant-3) and Smt. Sursati Devi (appellants 4) had died. Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to conduct an enquiry in respect of death of Kedar and Smt. Sursati(appellants-3 and 4) and submit his report.

List in the week commencing 24th September, 2018

Personal appearance of Mata Prasad(appellants-1) and Badri (appellant-2) on future dates is exempted.

Order Date :- 30.7.2018

mt