

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1409 of 1988

Appellant :- Mata Prasad And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- None

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None for the appellants even when the case is called in revised list.

As this appeal is of the year 1988, we are not inclined to adjourn the case for an indefinite period.

List this appeal for final hearing in the month of January 2020.

In the meanwhile, Registry shall prepare paper book and parties may collect the same.

If on the next date also, no representation would be made on behalf of appellants, this Court may decide the appeal after appointing Amicus.

Order Date :- 18.10.2019

A. Tripathi/SK