



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1409 of 1988

Mata Prasad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anup Kumar Srivastava, Priyanka Devi, Sanjeev Kumar Khare
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

1. As prayed, list on 22.01.2026.
2. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date fixed.
3. Parties are directed to prepare the matter.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

December 12, 2025
SK Srivastava