



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1409 of 1988

Mata Prasad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anup Kumar Srivastava, Priyanka Devi, S.N. Srivastava, Sanjeev Kumar Khare
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi to submit a status report regarding the execution of the bailable warrants.

List after two weeks.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 23, 2026

Karan